A G E N D A Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION Board of Education Central Office April 18, 2022 <u>6:30 p.m.</u>

- I. Joint Work Session
 - A. Board of Education
 - Β.
 - C.
- II. Adjournment of Joint Work Session

Regular Work Session has been cancelled.

COUNTY MANAGER NOTES Perquimans County Board of Commissioners & Board of Education JOINT WORK SESSION Board of Education Central Office April 18, 2022 6:30 p.m.

I.A. The Perquimans County Board of Education will discuss their budget requests for FY 2022-2023.